NXP Semiconductors - SVF532R2K2CMK4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Part numbers for the chip have fields that identify the specific part. You can use the
values of these fields to determine the specific part you have received.
2.2 Part Number Format
The figure below represents the format of part number of this device.
1
2
Ordering parts
VF3xxR, VF5xxR, Rev7, 11/2014.
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 5
3.6 Relationship between ratings and operating requirements
–∞
- No permanent failure
- Correct operation
Normal operating rangeFatal range
Expected permanent failure
Fatal range
Expected permanent failure
∞
Operating rating (m
ax.)
Operating requirement (m
ax.)
Operating requirement (m
in.)
Operating rating (m
in.)
Operating (power on)
Degraded operating range Degraded operating range
–∞
No permanent failure
Handling rangeFatal range
Expected permanent failure
Fatal range
Expected permanent failure
∞
Handling rating (m
ax.)
Handling rating (m
in.)
Handling (power off)
- No permanent failure
- Possible decreased life
- Possible incorrect operation
- No permanent failure
- Possible decreased life
- Possible incorrect operation
3.7 Guidelines for ratings and operating requirements
Follow these guidelines for ratings and operating requirements:
• Never exceed any of the chip’s ratings.
• During normal operation, don’t exceed any of the chip’s operating requirements.
• If you must exceed an operating requirement at times other than during normal
operation (for example, during power sequencing), limit the duration as much as
possible.
3.8 Definition: Typical value
A typical value is a specified value for a technical characteristic that:
• Lies within the range of values specified by the operating behavior
• Given the typical manufacturing process, is representative of that characteristic
during operation when you meet the typical-value conditions or other specified
conditions
Typical values are provided as design guidelines and are neither tested nor guaranteed.
Terminology and guidelines
VF3xxR, VF5xxR, Rev7, 11/2014.
10 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Handling ratings
4.1 ESD handling ratings
Symbol Description Min. Max. Unit Notes
VHBM Electrostatic discharge voltage, human body model -2000 2000 V 1
VCDM Electrostatic discharge voltage, charged-device model -500 500 V 2
ILAT Latch-up Current at ambient temperature of 85 °C -100 100 mA
1. Determined according to the AEC spec AEC-Q100-002 for HBM
2. Determined according to AEC spec AEC-Q100-011
4.2 Thermal handling ratings